arrange to ensure that the same is done to BHEL‟s / customer‟s full satisfaction. 
The charges to that effect shall be paid at the following rates. 

Nature of work Rate in Rs. (Rupees) per piece Unit 

Unloading/loading 750/- Seven hundred fifty per MT 

Dragging to plinth 2500/- Two thousand five hundred per 
   Meter 

Placing on plinth 65,000/- Sixty-five thousands Each 

S-3.3 Payment of freight and unloading charges shall be subject to consignments 
delivered/ dragged and placed in undamaged condition on submission of duly 
certified documents thereto.